Agenda

April 13, 2023
Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
No. 4 April 13, 2023
Supervisor
Earl Gingerich Jr.
Councilmen
Brian Nolan Randy Reichert
Anthony Sebastiano Matthew Dolegowski
l. Call To Order
. Miscellaneous
a. Communications
1. Committee Reports
a. Highway Supt. Unverdorben
b. Councilman Reichert
c. Councilman Dolegowski
d. Councilman Nolan
e. Councilman Sebastiano
f. Supervisor Gingerich
IV.  Open Board Presentations from the Public
V. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of 3/9/2023, Special
Meeting held on 3/21/23.
VI.  Old Business
VIl.  New Business

a.

b.

« ~h

Resolution to address inaccuracies in voter registration and eligibility in
NYS. (Julie Lathrop to address the Board).

Appoint Cari Jaroslawsky to the Planning Board for a term to expire on
12/31/2024.

Appoint Deb Mamon to the Planning Board as an Alternate term to expire
12/31/2024.

Appoint Jon Thompson to the Planning Board as an Alternate term to
expire 12/31/2023.

CAB Alternate term to expire 12/31/2024.

Allied Sportsmen Club of WNY.

. Authorize the Highway Superintendent and Town Supervisor to purchase

a 2007 Rogator 1286C, not to exceed $29,625.00.



VIII.

XI.

Report of Town Officials
Consulting Engineer
Building Inspector
Attorney for the Town
Assessor’s Office
Marilla Fire Company
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Open Board Presentations
a. From the Public
b. From the Town Board

Presentation of Claims

a. General Fund Claims, Vouchers 96-158
b. Highway Fund Claims, Vouchers 55-68
c. Special Districts

Sanitation (SR) Vouchers 28-36
Special Fire vouchers 3-4
Water District 2 Voucher
Water District 3 Voucher
Water District 4 Voucher
Water District 5 Voucher
Cemetery Voucher 3
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Adjournment

$133,427.18
$ 12,210.99
$ 16,246.51
$340,414.29
$ .00
$ .00
$ .00
$ .00
$ 100.00



